## **Eureka College Student 'Financial Responsibility Agreement'**

Students must complete the 'Financial Responsibility Agreement' through their student SonisWeb account prior to registering for the next semester's courses. Acceptance of this agreement is required for EACH semester.

## **Students:**

Students must complete the 'Financial Responsibility Agreement' prior to the registration period OR during registration by following the below steps.

- 1. Visit www.eureka.edu; click on Student Resources; select SonisWeb
- 2. Log into your SonisWeb account
- 3. Click the 'Academics' tab.
- 4. Click the 'Registration' tab.
- 5. Select the **School Year/Semester** for which you are registering.
- 6. Click the 'Holds' licon at the top of the page.
- 7. Click on the Financial Responsibility Agreement link.
- 8. Accept the agreement by clicking the 'I ACCEPT' button at the bottom of the page.
- 9. Repeat steps 3-8 if registering for more than one semester (required for both fall and spring semesters).
- 10. Register for classes when registration opens.